SI-Appendix
The	CC	domain	structure	from	the	wheat	stem	rust	resistance
protein	Sr33	challenges	paradigms	for	dimerization	in	plant	NLR
proteins
Lachlan	W.	Caseya,1,	Peter	Lavrencica,b,1,	Adam	Benthama,c,1,	Stella	Cesarid,	Daniel	J.
Ericssone,	Tristan	I.	Crollf,	Dusan	Turkg,	Peter	A.	Andersonc,	Alan	E.	Marka,	Peter	N.
Doddsd,	Mehdi	Moblib,2,	Bostjan	Kobea,2 and	Simon	J.	Williamsa,c,h,2
aSchool	of	Chemistry	and	Molecular	Biosciences,	Institute	for	Molecular	Bioscience	and

Sr33_160_RV	 TATCCACTTCCAATGTTATAGAGCACGG
Table	S7.	Constructs	used	in	this	study	for	in-planta	and	in	vitro	analysis
Use	 Construc
t
Plasmid
name
Insert	or	PCR
product	 Primers	 Temp
late
Plasmid
backbone	 Cloning	method	 Refer
ence
Entry	clones	for	N.
benthamiana	assays
MLA101-
160	 pSC260	 MLA101-160
(without	stop)	 /	 /	 pDONR207	 /	 29
Sr331-160	 pSC298	 Sr331-160
(without	stop)	 /	 /	 pDONR207	 /	 29
Sr501-163	 pSC262	 Sr501-163
(without	stop)	 /	 /	 pDONR207	 /	 29
MLA101-
130	 pSC392	 MLA101-130
(without	stop)	 oCS281/282	 pSC2
60	 pDONR207	 Quikchange
lightning	(Agilent)	 /
MLA101-
135	 pSC393	 MLA101-135
(without	stop)	 oCS283/284	 pSC2
60	 pDONR207	 Quikchange
lightning	(Agilent)	 /
MLA101-
141	 pSC394	 MLA101-141
(without	stop)	 oCS285/286	 pSC2
60	 pDONR207	 Quikchange
lightning	(Agilent)	 /
MLA101-
142	 pSC395	 MLA101-142
(without	stop)	 oCS287/288	 pSC2
60	 pDONR207	 Quikchange
lightning	(Agilent)	 /
MLA101-
144	 pSC396	 MLA101-144
(without	stop)	 oCS289/290	 pSC2
60	 pDONR207	 Quikchange
lightning	(Agilent)	 /
MLA101-
148	 pSC397	 MLA101-148
(without	stop)	 oCS291/292	 pSC2
60	 pDONR207	 Quikchange
lightning	(Agilent)	 /
Sr331-130	 pSC398	 Sr331-130